OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE NEW DELHI DISTRICT, PATIALA HOUSE COURTS : NEW DELHI ORDER

Pursuant to the directions given in the meeting held in the Hon'ble High Court on 31.10.2008, presided over by Hon'ble Mr. Justice Madan B Lokur and Hon'ble Mr. Justice S. Ravindra Bhatt, Judges, Hon'ble High Court of Delhi, the following Judicial Officers are hereby deputed for working in Evening Courts, Patiala House Ourts, New Delhi in the Court Room Number mentioned against their respective names for the month of March, 2024.

EVENING COURTS ROSTER FOR THE MONTH OF MARCH, 2024

S. No.	Name of Judicial Officer	Name of Evening Court	Room Number
1	MS. KOMAL GARG, Ld. MM	Evening Court No.1	Room No. 11 FF,Main Building
2.	SH. ANURAG CHHABRA, LD. MM*	Evening Court No.2	Room No. 42 FF, Pub. Building
2.	SH. YASHDEEP CHAHAL, Ld. MM	Evening Court No.3	Room No. 21 FF, Main Building

Note:-

- (i) Whenever any Evening Court Judge is on leave or busy in administrative work etc. or is not available due to any reason, he/she shall intimate the Office of the Chief Metropolitan Magistrate, Patiala House Courts, New Delhi.
- (ii) Every Presiding Officer of Evening Court will be assisted by his/her own staff consisting of Reader, one Stenographer and one Orderly.
- (iii) In case of any exigency, if any Presiding Officer of Evening Court is on leave or not available otherwise, the Presiding Officer mentioned immediately below the name of that officer shall perform the work of that court and for that purpose, Evening Court No. 1 shall be considered immediately below the Evening Court No. 3. In case none of the Presiding Officer of Evening Courts are available for a particular day due to any reason, whatsoever, the work of the Evening Courts shall be looked after by the duty M.M. of that particular day.

(Sanjay Garg)
Principal District & Session Judge,
New Delhi District, Patiala House Courts,
New Delhi.

Dated :- _ <u>0 \ \</u> o <u>3</u> \ しっ ひ

No 643-683 / 2024 Prin, D&SJ / NDD / PHC / ND / EC

Copy forwarded for information/necessary action to:-

- 1) The Ld. Registrar General, Hon'ble High Court of Delhi, New Delhi
- 2) The Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judges (HQ), Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi.
- 3) All the Ld.Principal District & Sessions Judges, East, South-West, West, North-West, South, North-East, South-East, Shahdara, North
- 4) P.S. to Undersigned.
- 5) All the Ld. C.M.Ms,East,South-West,West,North-West,South,North-East,South-East,-Shahdara, North.
- 6) The Ld. Administrative Civil Judge, Patiala House Courts, New Delhi.
- 7) The Officers Concerned.
- 8) The Chief Public Prosecutor, New Delhi District.
- 9) The Accounts Officer (Through DDO Concerned), Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi.
- 10) The Branch Incharge, Accounts Branch, New Delhi District.
- 11) The Incharge, Fine & Audit Branch, Patiala House Courts, Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi.
- 12) The Incharge, Cash Branch, Patiala House Courts, New Delhi.
- 13) The PRO/APRO, Facilitation Centre, Patiala House Courts, New Delhi.
- 14) The Secretary, New Delhi Bar Association, Patiala House Courts, New Delhi.
- 15) The Officer Incharge, Pool Car, Patiala House Courts, New Delihi.
- 16) The Care Taker, Patiala House Courts, New Delhi.
- 17) The Lockup Incharge, Patiala House Courts, New Delhi.
- 18) The Office File.
- 19) The Branch In-Charge Computer Branch, Patiala House Courts, New Delhi
- 20) The Branch In-Charge Ld. C.M.M. Office N.D.D.Patiala House Courts, New

(Sanjay Garg)

Principal District & Session Judge, New Delhi District, Patiala House Courts, New Delhi.